

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **WRIT PETITION No.1258 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
1.	20.1.2023	<u>NJS,J</u> <u>W.P. No.1258 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, while placing a copy of the instructions dated 19.1.2023 received from the 3rd respondent, seeks further time to secure appropriate instructions. However, considering the submissions made and perusing the material on record, including the resolution of the Gram Panchayat dated 21.10.2022 (Ex.P2) and in view of the reliance placed on the decision of a learned Single Judge of this Court in Writ Petition No.13342 of 2021, dated 14.7.2021, there shall be interim direction, as prayed for. List the matter after four weeks, for filing counters of the concerned respondents. NJS,J <i>vasu</i>	